

NO. 41742-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JOHN M. ZORN,

Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
FOR MASON COUNTY  
The Honorable Toni A. Sheldon, Judge  
Cause No. 10-1-00329-1

---

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

THOMAS E. DOYLE, WSBA NO. 10634  
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 510  
Hansville, WA 98340  
(360) 638-2106

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
A. SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR .....	1
B. ISSUE PERTAINING TO SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR .....	1
C. SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
D. SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT .....	2
BY GIVING AN INCORRECT RECKLESS JURY INSTRUCTION, THE STATE WAS RELIEVED OF IT'S BURDEN OF PROVING AN ESSENTIAL ELEMENT OF THE CRIME OF ASSAULT IN THE SECOND DEGREE.....	2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>State of Washington</u>	
<u>State v. Brett</u> , 126 Wn.2d 136, 892 P.2d 29 (1995).....	2
<u>State v. Brown</u> , 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997), <u>cert. denied</u> , 523 U.S. 1007 (1998).....	2
<u>State v. Hardwick</u> , 74 Wn.2d 828, 447 P.2d 80 (1968).....	4
<u>State v. Harris</u> , 2011 WL 4944038 (Oct. 18, 2011).....	3, 4
<u>State v. Holzknecht</u> , 157 Wn. App. 754, 238 P.3d 1233 (2010).....	2
<u>State v. Mark</u> , 94 Wn.2d 520, 618 P.2d 73 (1980).....	2
<u>State v. Pirtle</u> , 127 Wn.2d 628, 656, 904 P.2d 245 (1995), <u>cert. denied</u> , 518, U.S. 1026 (1996).....	1, 2
<u>State v. Wanrow</u> , 88 Wn.2d 221, 559 P.2d 548 (1977).....	2
 <u>Statutes</u>	
RCW 9A.08.010.....	3
RCW 9A.36.020.....	3
RCW 9A.36.021.....	3
 <u>Rules</u>	
RAP 2.5(a) .....	2

A. SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR

The trial court erred in giving an incorrect reckless jury instruction: court's instruction 9.
